©2000 Fairchild Semiconductor International
Rev. 5.0
Features
• Low Start Current 0.2mA (typ)
• Operating Range Up To 500KHz
• Cycle by Cycle Current Limiting
• Under Voltage Lock Out With Hysteresis

UC3842A/UC3843A
6
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Operating Temperature
UC3842AN 8 DIP
0 ~ + 70°C
UC3842AD 8 SOP
UC3843AN 8 DIP
UC3843AD 8 SOP
UC3842A/UC3843A
7